28
EXTERNAL THERMAL INSULATION COMPOSITE SYSTEM – ETICS
FASTENERS FOR FIXING WALL THERMAL INSULATION WITH PLASTIC PIN
FASTENER MATERIAL Polyethylene (PE)
PIN MATERIAL Glass-fibre reinforced polyamide (PA)
INSTALLATION METHOD
• Surface mount
• Immerged mount

Greater stiffness of the collar means better holding of the thermal insulation
material.
LONG EXPANSION ZONE
Long expansion zone ensures steady and reliable distribution of stresses in the
substrate.
ETA-17/0450
SUBSTRATES (EAD 330196-01-0604 BCE)
B C E
Solid clay bricks MZ, Calcium
silicate solid brick KS
Hollow bricks Autoclaved aerated concrete
AAC
PE
POLYETHYLENE
Plastic pin
∅10 LFN-10
Length range: 140 - 300 mm
29
EXTERNAL THERMAL INSULATION COMPOSITE SYSTEM – ETICS
FASTENERS FOR FIXING WALL THERMAL INSULATION WITH PLASTIC PIN

t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm
t
tol
 adhesive layer of 10 mm + 20 mm
of old plaster
d
k
 x L
k
 [mm] without cutter with cutter without cutter with cutter [pcs.]
LFN-10
∅10
LFN10140(200) 10x140 60 80 40 60 200
LFN10160 (200) 10x160 80 100 60 80 200
LFN10180 (200) 10x180 100 120 80 100 200
LFN10200 (200) 10x200 120 140 100 120 200
LFN10220 (100) 10x220 140 160 120 140 100
LFN10260 (100) 10x260 180 200 160 180 100
LFN10300 (100) 10x300 220 240 200 220 100
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - surface mount
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - immerged mount with a polystyrene EPS disc (with plastic cutter)
Product marking - LFN10140(200)
LFN 10 140 (200)